Pt
R-2013-163) ~ /02
RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 307770 1% -
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ___0CT 2.4 2012

! A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING GRANT FUNDING FOR LEAD
ENFORCEMENT AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT
AS A SUB-GRANTEE OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the City is eligible for grant funding from the California Department of
Public Health for programs to eliminate lead hazards and to assist other local agencies with lead
enforcement; and

WHEREAS, as a requirement of the grant, the City must contract as a sub-grantee of the

County of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or his
designee is authorized, for and on behalf of the City, to execute an agreement with the County of
San Diego, as sub-grantee, under the terms and conditions set forth in the grant agreement on file

with the City Clerk as Document No. RR- ol , and to accept two-year grant

funding from the California Department of Public Health in the amount of $337,728 in
connection with the Lead Enforcement Supplement Funding for Fiscal Year 2013-2014, to
perform lead hazard enforcement and assist other local enforcement agencies in the County to
develop lead hazard enforcement programs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized, for and
on behalf of the City, to accept, appropriate, and expend $337,728 in grant funds from the
California Department of Public Health for the “Lead Enforcement Supplement Funding
FY 2013-2014,” from Fund number 600001 (Grant Fund — State),“ contingent on execution by the

Mayor or his designee of the above-referenced grant agreement with the County of San Diego.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2013-163)

APPROVED: JAN L. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By ;//@zz& €. Ma
ﬁace C. Lowenberg OL)
Deputy City Attorney
GCL:mb
10/8/12

Or.Dept:ESD
Doc.No:445755

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of 0CT 2 8 2012

ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk

‘By Mﬂﬂ/&(//\/—‘

Deputy City Clerk J
Approved: V/ (%4 Z4 (& L&_
(date) JERRY ¥ANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



